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Town of Amherst, NH

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2018 6:30 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Citizens’ Forum

FY20 Ways & Means Committee Introductions

Strategic Planning Presentations
Police Department
Tax & Assessing
5.2 a. Tax & Assessing Quarterly Report
Fire Rescue

Town Administrator
New Hire, Program Coordinator — Recreation Department
Director of Public Works Appointment
Horace Greeley Road Bridge, Change Order #2
Town Green Use Request, Boy Scouts
Historic District Survey Bid — Community Development
Town Administrator Hiring Process

Approvals
Charity Solicitation Application
Petition & Pole License
Assessing
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Concentration Account
Previous Meeting Minutes - August 27, 2018
- August 29, 2018
- September 5, 2018

Action Items
New/Old Business

Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3 11 (b)

ADJOURNMENT

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM

8:00 PM

8:15 PM

8:30 PM
8:45 PM



