

Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2018 6:30 PM

1.		Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:30 PM
3.		Citizens' Forum	6:30 PM
4.		FY20 Ways & Means Committee Introductions	6:45 PM
5.		Strategic Planning Presentations	7:00 PM
	5.1	Police Department	
	5.2	Tax & Assessing 5.2 a. Tax & Assessing Quarterly Report	
	5.3	Fire Rescue	
6.		Town Administrator	8:00 PM
	6.1	New Hire, Program Coordinator – Recreation Department	
	6.2	Director of Public Works Appointment	
	6.3	Horace Greeley Road Bridge, Change Order #2	
	6.4	Town Green Use Request, Boy Scouts	
	6.5	Historic District Survey Bid – Community Development	
	6.6	Town Administrator Hiring Process	
7.		Approvals	8:15 PM
	7.1	Charity Solicitation Application	
	7.2	Petition & Pole License	
	7.3	Assessing	
	7.4	Payroll	
	7.5	Accounts Payable	
	7.6	Concentration Account	
	7.7	Previous Meeting Minutes - August 27, 2018	
		- August 29, 2018	
		- September 5, 2018	
8.		Action Items	8:30 PM
9.		New/Old Business	8:45 PM
10.		Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3 II (b)	

ADJOURNMENT